
s ... 

0 M 

PA 

Bl nc s. B yo, Dir ctor 
Div'sion of R co s nd R or ing 
Flori li s Commission 

01 E st in s r 
T 11 h s , FL 32399 

RE: DOCUT NO. 

Dar s. B yo: 

Nov r 1 ,  19 
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Enclosed for fil'ng ple s find h l nd fifte n 
(15) copies of Florida Pow r Light Co ny•s Pe i ion For 
Ap roval of Fuel Cost Recov ry, Capacity Cost R covery, Oil Backout 
Cost Recovery True-Up ana GPIF fo Period Ending S te r 1994 in 

B - � 
g t: 

the bove r�ferenced docket. 

Also enclosed please find th original and fifte n 
co ies of the Testimony of R. Silva and B. T. Birkett. 
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Matthew M. Childs, P.A. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA 
PUB RVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 
FLORIDA PO ER a LIGHT COMPANY 

OVEMBER 14, 1994 

GE ERATING PERFORMANCE 
I CENTIVE FACTOR PERFORMANCE 

RESULT AND GPIF CALCULATION FOR 

APRIL 1994 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 1994 

TESTI ONY & EXHIBITS OF: 
R. SILVA

I I 51 I 
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B FORE THE PUBLIC ER VICE COMMJ 10
FL<>JUDA POWER A LIGHT COMPANY

TESTIMONY o, R. SIL VA

D0ocn 0. l-£1 

OVEMJIER 14, 1994 

G.E RAn G PERFOJlMANa1 CENTI VEFACTO p RFO.-.......... �- lJLTS ANDGPIFCALcuuno OR 
APRIL 1994, TH RO GB PTEMB R, 1994
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17 
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19 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

IEFO THE n..ORIDA PUBLI ERVJCE COMMJ IO
FLORIDA POWER cl LIGlfl' COMPANY

TESTIMO O R. ILVA

DOCKET 0. I-EI

OVEMBER 14, J 994

Plea,e ltate your name aad · address. 

My Dime · Rene Silva and my t111a1ucu address is 9250 W. Flagler Stn:et,
. Flarida33}74 

Mr. 

udLi 

oald please ltate your p po iti witb Florida Power 

I am the muwap::z- of Forccastma and R.cgulatory � for the P�
UnitofFPL 

Mr. a. have you pm;� Jy ad 10umouy P'ncacu1.eu
Yes, I have 

t is tile purpose of y r u:aumoay'!
The PIU'pOle of my �IWOIII)' is to actuaJ pcrliCJnnjllDCC 
Equiv ·awu:,uny factor {EAF) and Av
(A OHR) b the

a1CX1Dlncc ......_.,u l'C 

fi c (25) • used to -.. uu .... the lZCIIICraWJ&
(GPIF) and to ��

\.QI�� Oreb 

J 

tolbe 

C-94-0390- OF-
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Q. 

A. 

Q . 

l e ltcd incentive IIDc)laJI for the J>Cnod

y r�
UJ>ervisioa or coatro,, aa ...,..,..,.& Ycs,1�. Jt · ofoncdoe:ua.ent_ Pthe ceatatts of the doe:ua.ent_

·ocer:aiac?

1 of that document is•� to

A. 

�tanber,J�?
I have ltcd a GPIF rewan, ofS3,06S,JS6

Q. 

A. The ""'<>hi:,t in 111111:iag lbi, <llcuJ . ""-■iocd io ni...- o I.
P•2olnoa_No 1 · l&cGPJF�CIIII T,l,Je(A<t,,.i)lad

_, GPIF """-P0iot ol +J.7214,. -- lo I GPIF
-o{$J IJ6$,J56. p 3 i, l&c ..,.,,,...., .,...,,. ......... ■u......, 11101:nn,,e

doDa, The 
■au.lGPIF P<rf-...,,- oa 

4_ n.;,- e■c1, 
· 

u., -- · (ANOfflt lad £AF) .alldGPIF 

P s · the actual EAF aoc1 ac1u·1 IIIZDICDIJ �CDlr}'. This"" 1i,,c {25) GPJF .• !he ■au.I
f■cror,, lad !he

6 thcaaiustzzac:zn
011 

. Col 

EAF. ColltJDJn9,c:om�

of 

EAFia 
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15 

16 

17 
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19 

20 
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6 

7 
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9 

Q. 

23 

24 

25 

Q. 

A 

P • f..- ••ailabiJi1y dacnuioe., 6oa, t1ic !obi u llcd ■ad -cd by

the ------lo die- of tlic P<riod n.... lab
... "'°"".., p 

•t1arou 32.

P,,e 7 �the� .. -....._ loANOliR. F..-c■c1, of t1ic '-ty Ii"' (25) GPIF

.• it tlic '-Ja ,_,.. C..,,,,.., tlic _, e, Qoq,., f■-(lllOF)
_,die"""" ANOffR ia c..._ I """""'4 Since,.,_,,..>.;.,, w,11, OF,

it •--J lo __ boll, die '-Ja ■ad ■c1uo1 ,_ lites • t1ic - NOF,
Tbi, adj i, lo Pn>vidc •-.., · for �,,,__..,;.

---•-Uy for eoc1, GPIF UOit U, Col 5 throup I, � 9
-.._ die C-..., P� '-"' Point, U,., hove '-dacnuioe.,

6oa, die table ...,,,,...., for eoc1, ·, .., """'°""' by tlic • 
ioo_ n,... 

tab ire shown 00 p I tbn>up 32.

to CO!npcg,lte ((»' the in -· -�ili

Are ,. y di lo 
r.,_ •PProvcd by tllro c ___ _

Order o. PS ·"'-ol.90-FOF. I '! No, tlac IJ>J>rovcd � bavc not . --· . H�cr. the liCtuaJ a . _· .. _ -.,
CEAF>ots L.QQc ·t o 1,lllcdinthe ___ oftheGPIF,

CYr.:at the IDaath of June, 1994
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9 
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13 
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16 
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11 

19 
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25 

Q. 

A. 

the transformer of Unit o. 1 ca mg a unit reactor trip. A a rcsul St Luci 

Unit 1 e pericnccd a full forced ou: Since the event w an Wlprcdictable, 

natural disturbance, neitha- FPL nor the customer bould be pcnalimd for the 

tau:lbolloa in availabili . Therefore, the 1 in availability directly caused by 

the exbcme weather will be excluded from the GPIF calculation by adjusting the 

actual equiv availability (EAF) of St Lucie Unit o. 1 for the April. 1994 

through September, 1994 period. In addition, the occurrence will be excluded 

1ian calculations performed to determine future availabili targets for St Lucie 

Unit No 1. This appoech i, a ■ntsam with the GPIF Operating Manual, section 

4.3. 

How wu the actual EAF of t. Lucie Unit o. 1 affected by tnen 

atonn, 

The full forc:cd outage hours due dircctly to tbc severe tonn were rcmo-vcd from 

the total equivalen forced outage hours for the April. 1994 through September, 

1994 period. The period hours were also reduced by the number of full forced 

OtUF bcus. The Adjusted Actual EAF rccak:ul with the adjusted 

boln and period hours The aaJUsuncm to St Lucic Unit o. 1 is directly related 

to the impact mthc 1CVCR storm OD that uml P 6 of 32 in Ooorrna,t 1 

the final adjusted EAF for S Lucie Unit No. 1. The cquivalm forced 

hours ere reduced by 111 4 equiv boun from 248 2 equiv hours to 

129 I camivalcat boln. The period were rc:duccd from 4391 hours to 4273 

Tbc 1eVCR stonn aGJ1istnlClll-- the actual E.AF from 2.3% to 

94 ¼. The narmal md actual pl 

ta not affeacd DCCIIUSC tbcr bcc:n 
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8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

IS 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Q. 

A 

Q. 

A. 

:bcd,lcd DCW'pcrformed on St Lucie Unit o 1 durin the April, 1994 through
September, 1994 period.

· methodology is coosistcot with that used for prior natural disturb
W3lau.1-i1 such Hurricane Andrew.

Mr. ilva, •ill you uplaia the p · ry reason or ruso •by FPL will be
rewarded UDder tbe GPIF for period April, 1994 throu1 Ses,t.embu,
19941 

Yes. lmprovc:mcnts in the availability of FPL's nuclear amcratina lmiu
camibulal to the maj(xity of the GP.IF reward The improvement in the nuclear
unat ava.uaow· 'ty It Tldey Point Units o .. 3 and No. '4 ,IDd St Lucie Umts o
1 Ind o. 2 contributed 'snificantly to the GPIF reward. AdditionaUy,
availability pc,foonancc It the S Johns Units 1 and 2 and Scbcn:r Unit 4 allo
cootributed to FPL's reward. More detail is provided below.

Mr. ilva, would you pleue

availa ·· ! 

arir.e the perfo nee of FPL'1 udear

T1ney Point · 3 opcntcd It 111 ldJustcd ICtua.l EAF of 68 6% compared to
tar,et of 67.0-/4. This will result in a+ 5.33 point rew d which co11tapwc.1s

to a GPIF reward of$ 311,672.

Turkey P · Unit '4 opcntcd at an Id ustcd actual EAF of 96.0-/4 compared
co• taJlct m93.6•. in a+ 8.oo rewan1 ·ch con'CSJ)CJDaS
to a GPIF reward of $649,700

c:on:ipar,mto 
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o<9J. ¾ This wi ll I III I 67 Poiot "" dGPIF � of S 4 099 00n''CSpcJaasto1 

St.Lucic • 2-- 111 YUSIQflClualEAFo 2 J•; � 111.,. 

..... «70.J•, Thiswru.....,,.,. lO.oo ...... d
� .. 

•GPIFl'CWardof $1,179,477.

Tbc tow GPJF-., for the -- . 'avail ilil} J>Qf.._ .
S2.62t,941.

Q. r. Silva,,.._ •11a1111a,_ die •Udear IUlit, perfo
A. 

die ORR f die · � as it rdafes to
Turiey � . --unit J--.., "Uh III ldj1111Qf IICluaJ ANOHJt of l llJJ

B11IIJcwH whid, -lhao J>'Oiectod by ◄s BllllKWJJ. This ANOHI!
i 1¥ilhi,, :t 7S B11IIJcwH of the pn,j- ......, thcreron, lhc,o is no GPJF
reward W' JJCDalty,

Turiey Poiai -- . 
◄-- "Uh III USIQf IIClual ANOHJt of ll22o

B1WJcwa . 
-lhao J>'Oiectod by ◄ BllllKWJJ. This ANOHJt .

. . :t 7S B1WJcwa a!"tl,e�
......, lhinforo lhc,o no GPJF-.,

W'J)C:DaJ. 

actual A OHR of 10942Poarr, tbaa � by BJU 'WR. . will
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Q. 

St Lucie nuclear unit 2 opcrau:d with adJWitcd actual ANOHR. of 10902 

BTIJ/KWH bith ~ poorer than projcctcd b 106 B1U/KWH. This will result 

in a-3.41 poin penalty which corrcspoods to a GPIF pen ty of ($58, 91) 

Tbc total pc:nalty for the nuclear \mlts' bca rate performance· ($294,457). 

Mr. .. total GPIF · centive ttWard be for FPL nuclear 

for EAF a ANOHR1 

A. $2,334,491.

Q. Mr. ilva. would yo plea.le uaunarize the performance of FPL'• fossil

. ' 

A. Fourtcc:n (14J of the units performed better than their availability targets, while

the 
.

. scvc:n (7) pcrfcrmcd poorer than their targets. The canbincd fossil

uait availability performance will result in a GPIF reward of$493,947.

Five (5) cithe units opcntcd with ANOHR.'s that were better than projected mi

en (7) 'ts opcntcd with ANOHR.'s that poorer than projected. The 

..,,.,.irq 
. 

(9) . were . 
the± 75 BTIJ/KWH de-1 bmi and they will

receive no incentive reward or penal . The combined fossil · beat ntc 

paformmce will rcsult in a GPIF reward 0£$236,719. 

The performance of the twcn one (21) fi . \Dllts. udcd in the GPIF for the 

period of Scptcmbc:r, 1994 tbrou April 1994 rcccive a total 0011:lbinc,cl 

GPIF reward of S7 0,666 for E.AF and ANOHR. 

7 
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WITNt:ss: R. ILVA

DOcJcri- 0: 1-tl 

G.ENl!Ji.\ n. G PERJIOIIAfANc,; l C'El\'r1VE FA<:roaAPRIL, J,,. THRo GH EPTEMBtR, 1,,.
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Docue,E,a

Or in ISheetNo

f'l<>llDA �It • LICHT CO 'ANY 
PUJOO OF; Al'lll, 1994 TH OUCH SE"T[M It, I "4 

6 203 001

6 203 002

6 203 003

6 203 004 

6 203 oos

6 203 006 

6203,007

6 203 ooa t ou 6 203 032

6 203 033

mu 

Ind X of MMu&t P.iges 

Actu Equ A"·--..�, and AdJustm nts Summ.,-y 

£AF Ad ustin.nts Doc 

Cptf Un Points Tables

PIM d Out� Sch d (Act 

r&Ug tCom y 

6.203.ooi 
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Is u By:FloridaP 

II 

GE RATI 

Original Sh et No 

/PENAL. TY TAat.E ( A ) 

6.203.002 

FLORI� R &, LIGKT C ANY 
PEllIOO OF: APRIL 19� THRU SEPT ER 199-4 

GENERATING 
PERF'OIIIW.C::E 

INCEHTIVE 
P01"1'S 
(GPIF) 

+10
♦ 9
+ I
♦ 7 

♦ 6
♦ 5
♦ .. 

♦ 3<----
♦ 2 

♦ 1
0

- 1

- 2

- 3

- ..

- 5

- 6

- 7

- I
- 9

-10

3.721-4 

r & Ught Comp y 

FUEL 
SAVINGS/(LOSS) 

(SOOO) 

1696-4.25 
15267 .13 
H571.41 
11174. 91 
10171,55 

a..12.12 

6715.70 
5019.21 
3392.15 
1727. 30 

0.00 
( 1727 .30) 
( 345-4.59) 
( 5111.19) 
( 6909.11) 
( 1636.-47) 
( 10363.77) 
( 12091.07) 
( 13111.37) 
( 15545.66) 
( 17272.95) 

GENERATING 
PERFOIIW«:[ 

INCE"1'M 
FACTOR 

(SOOO) 

1236.57 
7-412. 91 
6519.25 
5765.59 
041.k 
Ull.21 

3294.63 
3065.16 ---->2-470.97 

16-47. 31 
123.66 

0.00 
( 123.66) 
( 16-47.31) 
( 2470.97) 
( 3294.63) 
( Ull.21) 

( 4 -41.94) 
( 5765.59) 
( 6519.25) 
( 7U2.91) 
( 123 .57) 

·940001.£1

FPL s: R. Sliva

Ex o.:

1



II 

Onginal She t No 

CAlCULATIOH Of M.UIMUM ALLOilED INCEll'TM DOLLARS 

ACTUAL 

LI 

LI 

LI 

LI 

FLORIDA R & LIGHT C ANY 

PERIOD OF: APRIL 1994 THRU SEPTEMB R 1994 

1 IEGI I� OF PERIOD 1AL.AHCE Of C EQUITY 

E Of MONTH 1ALAM:E OF C EQUITY: 

2 MONTH Of APRIL 

3 MONTH OF ""Y 

4 MONTH OF JI; 

LINE S MDNTH Of JULY 

94 

94 

94 

94 

LI 

LI 

6 MONTH Of AUGUST 94 

7 MONTH Of SEPTEMIER 94 

LI I AVERAGE CCJM>N EQUITY FOR TH PERIOD 

S 4022400000 

S 4013620000 

S 4001934000 

S 4030745000 

S 4132172000 

S 4137156000 

S 4109U4000 

(�TIOH Of LI 1 THROUGH LI 7 DIVIDED BY 7 )  S 406S07IOOO 

LI 9 25 BASIS POINTS 

LI 10 REVE E EXP SIOH FACTOR 

LI 11 MAXIMUM ALL D INCEll'TM DOLLARS 

0.0025 

60.4525. 

(LI IT S LI 9 DIVIDED BY LI 10 T S 0.S) S 05520 

LI 12 J ISDICTIOtilAL SALES 

LI 13 TOT ES 

LI 14 JUUSOICTI SEPAAATIOH FACTOR 

(LI U DIVIDED BY LI 13) 

LI 15 MAXIMUM ALLOilED JURISDICTI INCEKTM OOl 

(LI 11 TIMES LI 14) 

tC.O p . .  y 

39165092000 

3 67601000 

7.9 

123 56 

6203.003 
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A�IL 1994 THRU SEPT 

DERIVATION OF SYS ACT GPIF POINTS 

Pl.A f/U IT 

CAPE C'.AHAVEIW. 1 

CAPE CAMVE 2 

FORT MYERS 1 

FORT MYEllS 2 

MANATEE 1 

MANATEE 2 

PORT EVUGl.ADES 1 

PORT EVE GUDES 2 

PORT EVERGLADES 3 

POltT EVEltQ.ADES 4 

PUT 1 

PUTIWI 2 

ST. JOH RIVER 1 

ST. JOH S RIVER 2 

IUVIERA 3 

EAF 
AHOH 
EAF 
AHOH 
EAF 
AHOH 
EAF 

EAF 

EAF 
AHOH 
EAF 
AHOH 
EAF 
AHOH 
EAF 
AHOH 
EAF 
ANOHlt 
EAF 
AHOH 
EAF 
A 
EAF 
AHOHR 
EAF 
AHOH 
EAF 

RIVIERA 4 EAF 

FC.O 4 EAF 
AHOH 

Fc.o 5 EAF 

TU EY POINT 1 EAF 

TU EY POINT 2 EAF 

Y POINT 3 EAF 

EY POINT 4 EAF 

ST. LUCIE 1 EAF 

ST. LUCIE 2 EAF 

ltER 4 EAF 

GPIF SYSTDI TOT : 

ICHTI 
FACTOR " 

0.52 
2.0 

0.B

0.92 
0.13 
0.39 
0.61 
1.0 

0.50 
2.11 
0.61 
2.42 
0.04 
0.57 
0.05 
0.61 
0.13 
1.79 

0.16 
1.30 
0.34 
4.13 
0.37 
3.32 
1.41 

0.51 
1.43 
0.65 
0.31 
0.17 
0. 6 

1.21 

0.09 
2.11 
0.25 
1.14 
0.31 
3.56 
0.23 
0.71 
7.10 
2.03 
9.16 
3.32 

12.69 

2. 6

14. 32
2.10
2.12 

1.51 

100.00 

U IT 
POI S 

-10.00
5.30

-9.37
-10.00

4.70 
o.oo

-o.
0.00

-3.21
0.00
1.44

-0.63
-10.00

o.oo

-10.00
0.00

-10.00
-2.23
10.00

-10.00
10.00

0.00
0.67
2.61

10.00
-3.17
10.00
-3.15
7.10

10.00
2.17
o.oo

10.00
7.21

10.00
o.oo

10.00
1.19

10.00
o.oo

5.33 
0.00 
1.00 
o.oo

4.67 
-10.00
10.00
-3.41
10.00

-10.00

_ICHTED U IT
POINTS 

-0.0517
0.1311

-0.04
-0.0922
0.0061
0.0000

-0.0065
0.0000

-0.0164
0.0000
0,0515

-0.0152
-0.0037
0.0000

-0.0047
0.0000

-0.0132
-0.0400
0.0163

-0.1296
0.0340
0.0000
0.0025
0.0119
0.1407

-0.0161
0.1430

-0.0249
0.0272
0.0169
0.0162
0.0000
0.0091
0.1572
0.025)
0.0000
0.0314
0.2916
0.0234
0.0000
0.3714
0.0000
0.711
0.0000
0.5926

-0.2160
1.020

-0.0715
0.211

-0.1510

3.7276 

6203.004 

sufd By: Florida Power & Ught Comp y Dock No.:9-40001 El 
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Ongin S etNo 

A EQUIVALEIIT AVAILABILITY AOJU IITS 

APRIL 1994 T U SEPTEMBER 1994 

ACTUAL Pl.AHNEO 
--------------------- OUTAGE ADJUSTED POIIITS 

ADJ TO ACT TAAGET 
U IT FOf POF EAF EAF(l) EAF EAF TABLES 

CAPE CAN4VERAL 1 2.3 6.0 0.0 91. 7 o.o 91.7 94.7 -10.00
CAPE CAN4VERAL 2 3.1 S.6 S.7 IS.7 5.2 90.9 93.2 -9.37
FORT MYERS 1 0.6 3.2 o.o 96.1 0.0 96.1 95.2 4.70
FORT RS 2 4.1 1.2 3.S 90.S 3.2 93.1 94.0 -0.96
�TEE 1 1.0 7.1 o.o 91.9 0.0 91.9 92.7 -3.21
�TEE 2 0.7 2.7 1.1 94.9 1.7 96.6 94.S 1.44
PORT EVEltGLADES 1 3.1 3.4 0.0 92.9 o.o 92.9 96.0 -10.00
PORT EVUr.l.ADES 2 4.7 1.6 51. 5 42.2 44.1 17.1 95.3 -10.00
PORT EVEltGLADES 3 1.2 4.6 0.0 17.3 0.0 17.3 95.2 -10.00
PORT EVEltGLADES 4 o. 5 0.1 12.1 17.3 3.9 91.2 17 .1 10.00
PU1lWI 1 0.6 0.3 5.1 94.0 1.0 95.0 19.4 10.00
PUTNAM 2 4.5 \.2 0.9 93.4 0.1 94.3 94.2 0.67
ST. lOtt RIVER 1 0.6 i>.O 0.0 99.4 0.0 99.4 95.6 10.00
ST. JOH RIVER 2 1.2 o.o 5.1 93.7 5.1 91.7 95.3 10.00
RIVIERA 3 2.4 1.9 32.7 63.0 4.5 67.5 65.4 7.10
RIVIERA 4 5.7 3.1 0.0 91.3 o.o 91.3 90.4 2.17 

FORD 3 0.3 1.5 o.o 91.2 0.0 91.2 94.6 10.00 
FORD 4 0.7 1.3 0.0 97.9 0.0 97.9 94.1 10.00 

TUR�EY POIIIT 1 0.1 1.1 3.1 94.2 3.7 91.0 12.6 10.00 
TU EV POIIIT 2 1.5 2.6 0.0 96.0 0.0 96.0 17.4 10.00 
TU EV POI 3 1.7 1.4 26.1 70.1 -2.2 61.6 67.0 5. 33
TURltEY POIIIT 4 3.0 1.0 o.o 96.0 0.0 96.0 93.6 1.00
ST. LUCIE 1 3.0 2.1 0.0 94.1 0.0 94.1 93.4 4.67
ST. LUCIE 2 4.5 2.9 11.1 10.1 1.3 12.1 70.3 10.00
SOIERER 4 0.3 o.o o.o 99.7 0.0 99.7 95.9 10.00

1) EQUIVALEIIT AVAILABILITY AOlU "1" DUE TO D 00T ACT DURATION 
VEllSUS T ED DURATION SEE Sil ET 6.203.009 FOR s CA TION �TA. 

ssued By:Florlda P r& Ught Company 

n 

ACTUAL 
FUEL 

SAV/(LOSS) 

(- 17 .7) 

(- 14.1) 
10.3 

(- 11.1) 

(- 27 .I) 
17.4 

(- 6.3) 

(- 1.0) 

(- 22.4) 
27.6 
57.6 

4.2 

231.1 

242.7 
46.1 
27.5 
15.4 
42.9 

65.1 
39.7 

652.0 
1331.6 
1004.6 
2429.9 

359.6 
-------

6442.6 



I 
Ong nalSh tNo. 6203.006 

I 

I E11•lv1le1tlv1llallt lity AIIJ•1m11t1 

Perie• Ot A11ril1IH•,.•1• a.,11■hr1IH 

I PEIIO D AC TUALI TAIC Ell AC TUAl 

PLAITJUIIT NOUII EFO N EMOH EPO H PO F PON HF� 

I I IIIYIFI 

II yua 1 4391.0 141.8 0.0 0.01 0.0 

I
II yua 2 4391.0 212.4 52.1 151.9 0.01 0.0 13.81 

1 ••ti 1 1 4311.0 41.0 310.5 0.0 0.01 0.0 11.11 

II 1•1t11 2 4311.0 29.3 111.9 71.3 0.01 0.0 18.81 

I
,,rtEv,,.11 ... 1 4391.0 164.7 147.4 0.0 0.01 0.0 12.1, 

,,rtEur11t•112 4391.0 205.2 70.3 2211.2 0.01 0.0 17.11 

,,rtEur111•113 4311.n 351.& 200.4 0.0 0.01 0.0 17.31 

I
,,rt Eu tie •114 4391.0 21.5 5.3 531.7 1.21 359.0 11.21 

,.tll■ 1 4391.0 24.8 14.4 225.& 4.11 190.0 15.01 

,. ta 11 ■ 2 4391.0 115.7 54.1 31.1 0.01 0.0 14.31 

I
St. J1h1 Rrur 1 4391.0 28,3 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.0 H.41 

t.J11111 Riu r 2 4391.0 53.1 0.0 225.1 0.01 0.0 H.71 

Rivier1 3 4391.0 101.0 13.0 1438.1 27.91 1223.0 87.51 

Riw. r1 4 4391.0 241.0 134.7 0.0 0.01 0.0 11.31 

Sufi,. 4 4311.0 13.1 15.8 0.0 o.o, 0.0 11.21 

St I f1,. 5 4391.0 31.5 59.7 0.0 o.o, 0.0 17.11 

T1rk1y,1ilt 1 4391.0 35.1 49.2 187.8 0.01 0.0 11.0, 

T, rk1 y ,, ii t 2 4391.0 83.1 113.2 0.0 o.o, 0.0 18 01 

T1rk1y,1ilt 3 4311.0 75.1 81.1 1144.0 21.41 1247.0 II.II 

I
T1rk1 y ,, itt 4 4311.0 132.0 43.1 0.0 0.01 0.0 11.01 

t. l• c 11 1 4273.0 121.1 11.7 0.0 0.01 0.0 14.11 

St. l1 c ie 2 4391.0 117.1 127.1 517.9 10.41 455.0 12.11 

I 
Schru4 4311.0 12.3 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.0 H.71 

I
I 

PH - I 
l I

([ ♦ ) I

I
,. ,. I

). EA . - P'Of- I X

T A I 
---------- I 

I 
PH I 

I 

I 
r u tC.0

11 
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AOJU 

1 2 

'.HTS TO AVEltAGE tET OPERATING HEATllATES & AOlU 

FRCJt: APRIL 1994 THRU SEPTEMBER 1994 

3 4 

ACTUAL 

s 6 

TA.RGET(2) ADJUST.(3) 

s 

1 I 9 

ADJUST. (S) 
ANOHR AT TO TAI ) ACTUAL GPIF( 

UNIT 

CAPE CANAVEllAL 1 
CAPE CANAVEllAL 2 
FORT MYERS 1 
FORT MYERS 2 
�T[E 1 
MAMTEE 2 
PORT EVERGlAOES 1 
PORT EVERGLADES 2 
PORT EVEIK,I.AOES 3 
PORT EVERGlAOES 4 
PUTNAM 1 
PUTNAM 2 
ST. JOHNS RIVER 1 
ST. JOHNS RMR 2 
RIVIEllA 3 
RMEllA 4 
SAAFORO 4 

:ORO S 
TURKEY POINT 1 
TURKEY POINT 2 
T\IIUtEY POINT 3 
TURKEY POINT 4 
ST. LUCIE 1 
ST. LUCIE 2 
SCH£R£R 4 

HEAT llATE (1) 

FORMULA 

ANOHR• -29.1S NOF +117�o. 
ANOHR• -S.21 NOF + 9194. 
ANOHR• -S.72 NOF +10606. 
ANOHR- -1.30 NOF + 9542. 
ANOHR- -11.65 NOF +11110. 
ANOHR- -6.07 NOf +10309. 
ANOHR- -1.11 NOf +10730. 
ANOHR- -4.13 NOf +10331. 
ANOHR• -11.IS NOF +104S7. 
ANOHR- -7.71 NOF +10106. 
ANOHR• -41.64 NOF +12241. 
ANOHR- -31.11 NOF +12020. 
ANOHR- -27.03 NOF +12091. 
ANOHR• -10.03 NOF +10312. 
ANOtlR• -14.37 NOF +11016. 
ANOHR- -12.14 NOF +10973. 
ANOHR- -17.43 NOF +11342. 
AHOHR- -19.17 NOf +11414. 
ANOH1t- -16.01 NOf +10919. 
NOIR- -11.94 NOF +10713. 
ANOtlR- ·2S.92 NOF +13671. 
AtOIR• -22.Sl NOF +13461. 
ANOHR- -2S.73 HOf +13419. 
NOIR- -33.40 NOf +14140. 
ANOHR- -16.00 NOF +104SO. 

NOF ANOH 
" ITU/KW 

71.9 
61.1 
72.6 
76.3 
S3.2 
S9.7 
6S.O 
64.9 
73.1 
6S.6 
13.2 
13.3 

.9 
99.0 
76.6 
77.3 
61.I 
66.9 
10.0 

64.2 
94.1 
97.1 
96.3 
94.1 
77.1 

949S 
9691 

10193 
9SOS 

10094 
:.0010 
10211 
10033 
9693 
9712 
17S9 
1610 
9S22 
9444 
9721 
991S 
9917 

10026 
941S 
9992 

1126S 
11216 
11037 
11103 
9977 

ACTUAL HOF A 
BTU/Mt ITU/K 

,49 
9535 

10190 
9442 

10117 
9946 

10202 
10062 

9590 
1600 

1713 
1139 
9417 
9319 
9915 
9977 

10264 
10014 
9793 
9946 

11220 
11212 
10941 
10997 
910 

·1S4
156

3
63

-23
14 
9 

-29
103
112
-24

-159
105
125

-257
-62

-277
-sa

-371
46
45
4

96 
106
134

1) THESE FOINJLAS A.RE AS APPROVED IY TIIE CCMIISION IN TIIE PROJECTED DATA ANO
:EFLECT ON �LY ACTUAL DATA SUBMITTED.

2) CALCULATED FRCJt ANOHR FORMULA IN COllJMN 2 USING ACTUAL NOf IN COllJMH 3.

F 
ITU/KW ITU/KWH TABLES 

1971 
9400 

10054 
9411 

s 
971S 

9960 
9936 
9320 
9372 
1113 
1302 
9370 
9302 
9691 
9717 
9760 
9534 
9444 
9624 

11016 
11216 
10146 
1079 

;155 

1124. 
9S56. 

10057. 
9411. 

3S. 
1169. 

,9. 
11. 

1422. 
9SS4. 
1159. 
110. 
947S. 
9427. 
9434. 
96S5. 
9413. 
9476. 
9066. 
1670. 

11131. 
11220. 
10942. 
10902. 

1619. 

S.30
-10.00

o.

o.oo

0.00
-0.63
0.00

10.00
-2.23

-10.00
0.00
2.6

-3.17
-3.1S
10.,00 
0.00 
7.21 
o.oo 

1.1 
o.oo 

0.00 
0.00 

-10.00
-3.41

-10.00

3) ADJUSTMENT TO ANOHR-ACTUAL ANOHR - TARGET ANOHR AT ACTUAL NOf (COllJitN 6 • COLUMN 4 - COllJitN S.)
4) AT TARGET� AS APPflOVEO IY TIIE CCMIISSION IN PROJECTED DATA.
S) AT TARGET NOf, ADJUSTED ACTUAL AtOIR • TARGET ANOHR + ADJUSTMENTS (COLIJitN I • COLUMN 7 + COlUMH

1

6). 
6) OITAINEO FRCJt GPIF POINTS TABLES AS APPROYEO IY TIIE CCMUSSION IN PROJECTED TARGETS.

223 
(-156) 

0 
0 
0 

c- 25)
,o
0

(- 67) 
(-220) 

0 
1 

,(- 27) 
(- 42) 

147 
0 

2 
0 

495 
,o 
() 

0 
,(-484) 
(-232) 
(-255) 

(-.217) 

'� 

z 
0 

i�,o
IIIJ 

. 
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I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

ss 

" 

EQUIV ENT

AVAiv.lILTIY

ACTUAL AVG.
POINTS 

+10
♦ '
♦ I
♦ 1

♦ 6

♦ 5
♦ 4
♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ l

0 

• l
- 2

- 3 

- 4

- 5
- '

- 1

- I

- 9

-10

SAVI 

o. 6203.008

GE RATil«i PER
INCE IVE POINTS TAB E

nouDA R 1994 

RIOO Of: 
IT: 

FUEL AOJUST£D ACTUAL ,.: ua. FUEL 
JUST£0 

S/(LOSS) EQUIV ENT EAT RATE SAVll«iS(LOSS)

(SOOO) AVAl ILTIY INTS (SOOO) 
KEAT RATE 

11.10 
'7.20 .10 422.12 

1754 

71.93 9 .95 
♦ 9 379.'1 1761 

70.16 96.70 
♦ I 337. 70

1713 

61.39 
.45 

♦ 1
295.49

17 

52.62 
.20 

♦ 6 253.27
un 

o.as
95.95 ♦ 5 211.06

1121< J.AC'f.

35.01 95.70 ♦ 4 161.15 1143 ...._ 1124

26.31 95.45 
♦ 3 126.M

51 

17.54 95.20 
♦ 2 14.42 1173 

1.11 94.95 + l
42.21 I II 

o.oo
1903 

o.oo
94.70 

0 o.oo
1971 

o.oo

( 1.11> 
94.45 - l ( 42.21) 

( 17. 54) 
94.20 - 2 ( 14.42) 

( 26.31) 93.95
- 3 ( U .M)

( 35.0 ) 
93.70 

- 4 C 161.15) 

( 43.15) 
93.45 - 5 C 211. ) 

( 52.62) 9).20 - 6 ( 253.27) 

( 61.39) 
92.95 - 7 C 2 5.4) 

( 70.16) 92.70
- I ( 337.70) 

C 71.93) 
2.45 l ACT - ( 37 • 1) 

( 17.70) 
2.20.c•EAF• 1.7 -10 ( 421.U) 

100 F 2.4 

1001 FA - o. 52
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I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

EQUIVALE� 
AVAIWILITY 

ACTUAL A 

POI�S 

+10

+ 9

+ I
+ 7

+ 6
+ s

+ 4

+ 3

+ 2
+ 1

0 

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4 

- 5
- 6

- 7
- I

- 9
-10

I SU By:FloridaP r& 

11 

Orig nAISh e o 6203.009 

GE RATING PERF INCE�M POI�S TABLE 

FLOIUDI\ ll Cr LIGtfT C 
PERIOO Of: �L 1994 THU SEPT R 199◄ 

U IT: CAPE CAMV£RAL 2 

FUEL ADJumo ACTUAL AV£1lAGE FU L ADJumo 
SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVAI..E� HEAT RATE SAVINGS(LOSS) 

(SOOO) AVAIWILITY POI�S 

19.10 9S.70 +10
0.12 9S.4S + 9

71.1-4 9S.20 + I
62.16 9◄.9S + 7
53.11 94.70 + 6
44.90 94.45 + s
35.92 94.20 + 4
26.9◄ 93.95 + 3
17. 6 93.70 + 2
'·" 93.4S + 1

0.00 93.20 0 

( 1.9) 92.95 - 1 
( 17.96) 92.70 - 2 
( 26.9◄) 92.4S - 3 
( 35.92) 92.20 - 4 
( 44. 90) 91.9S - s 
( 53.11) 91.70 - 6 
( 62 .16) 91.45 - 7 
( 71.1-4) 91.20 - I 
( .12) 90.9S ADJ ACT - 9 
( 19. ) 90.70c-EAF•90.9 -10 

IGtfTING FACTOR• 0.53 

(SOOO) HEAT RATE 

156.44 9261 
140.IO 9273 
U5.15 9279 
109.51 9215 
93.16 9290 
71.22 9296 
62.51 9302 
46.93 9307 
31.29 9313 
15.64 9319 
o.oo 9325 

o.oo 9400 

0.00 9475 

( 15.64) 9◄ 

( 31.29) 94 6 
( 46.93) 9◄92 

( 62. 51) 9497 

( 71.2:?) 9503 

( 93.16) 9509 

( 109.51) 9514 

( 125.15) 9520 

( 140,10) 9526 

( 156.«) 9532< 

l«IGtfTING FACTOA • 0.92 

.:940001.EJ 

n ss: R. S tva 

ADJ ACT 
955 



I
6.203.010 

I 

I 
GE RATI PEil I IVE POI S l E 

I
FLOUM It & LIGHT 

PEllIOO OF: �IL 1994
19 4 

U IT: Fo«l MYERS 1 

I
EQUIV 00 FU L ADJUSl[D ACT AVE FU L ADJUSlID 

A AIWILITY SAVI S/(LOSS) EQUIV ENT HEAT RATE SAVINGS(LOSS)

A AVG. 
P01-NTS (SOOO) AVAILABILITY POINTS (SOOO) T RATE 

I 
+10 22.00 97,20 +10 66,73 9900 

I 
♦ 9 19. 97,00 ♦ 9 60,0S 9907 

+ I 17.60 
+ I n.n

991S 

♦ 7 H,40 
♦ 7 46.71 9923 

♦ 6 n.20
♦ 6 40.04 99U 

I 
♦ s

11.00 .20 ♦ s 33.36 9939 

♦ 4 I.IO • 00<-ADl ACT + 4 26.69 9947 

♦ 3 6.60 9S.IO EAf-96.1 + 3 20.0 99SS 

♦ 2 4.40 9S.60 ♦ 2 13.3S 9963 

♦ 1 2.20 9S.40 ♦ 1 6.67 9971 

o.oo 9979 

I 0 0.00 9S.20 0 o.oo 10054 
l ACT

I 

o.oo 10U9 MR-10057 

- 1 ( 2.20) 95.00 - 1 ( 6.67) 10136 

- 2 ( 4.40) 94. - 2 ( 13.35) 10144 

- 3 ( 6.60) 94.60 
- 3 ( 20.02) 101s2 

- 4 ( •• ) 94.40 - 4 ( 26.69) 10160 

- 5 ( 11.00) 94.20 - s ( 33.36) 10161 

- 6 ( 13.20) 94,00 - 6 ( 40.04) 10176 

- 7 ( lS.40) 93. - 7 ( 46.71) 10114 

- I ( 17 .60) 93.60 - I ( S3.31) 10192 

- 9 ( 19. ) 9].40 - 9 ( 60.05) 10200 

-10 ( 22.00) 93.20 -10 ( 66.73) 1020 

·IGHTING FACTOR• 0.13
·IGHTI FACTOR • 0.39

suedB .RorldaPo r&U htCom

11 
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I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

• 

EQOIVALEWT 
AVAILAIILITY 

A AVG. 

POIWTS 

+10
♦ 9
♦ • 

♦ 7 

♦ 6

♦ 5
♦ 4

♦ 3 

♦ 2

+ l

0 

- l

- 2

- 3
- 4

- 5

- Iii

- 7 

- .

- 9
-10

Origin tSh etNo 

GE RATIP«. PER.f-OIIIIMNa INCEWTIV POIWTS TABLE 

FlOfU� R & LIGHT C AHY 
PEIUOO Of: A IL 19M TH U SEPT R 19M 

U IT: FORT NYE� 2 

FU L ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAC FU L 

SAVIP«.S/(LOSS) EQOIVALEWT HEAT RATE SAVIP«.S(LOSS) 

(SOOO) 

115.90 
1°'4.31 
92.72 
11.13 
69.54 
57.95 
46.36 
34.77 
23.11 
11.59 

0.00 

( 11.59) 
( 23.11) 
( 34.77) 
( 46.36) 
( 57.95) 

( 69.54) 

( 11.13) 
( 92.72) 

( 104. 31) 

( 115.90) 

AVAILAIILITY 

96.50 
96.25 
96.00 
95.75 
95.50 
95.25 
95.00 
M.75
M.50
M.25

M.00

POIWTS 

+10
♦ 9
♦ • 

♦ 7 

♦ 6
♦ 5
♦ 4 

♦ 3 

♦ 2 

+ l

0 

<-ADJ ACT 
93.75 EAF-93.1 - 1 
93.50 - 2 
93.25 - 3 
93.00 - 4 
92.75 - 5 
92. 50 - 6
92.25 - 7
92.00 - I
91.7S - 9
91.50 -10

(SOOO) 

253.17 
227. 6
202. 54
177 .22
lSl.90
U6.59
101.27
75.95
50.63
25.32

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
( 25. 32) 

( 50.63) 
( 75. 95) 
( 101.27) 
( U6.59) 
( lSl.90) 
( 177.22) 

( 202.54) 

( 227.16) 

C .253.17) 

6203.011 

ADJUSTED 

EAT RATE 

9255 
9263 
9272 
9211 
9290 
9299 
9307 
9316 
9325 
9334 
9343 
Mll 

<-AD) ,er 
M93 9411 

9501 
9Sl0 
9Sl9 
9521 
9537 
9545 
9554 
9563 
9572 
9Sll 

-.t:IGHTIP«. FACTOR• 0.6 IGHTI FACTOR• 1.49 

s ued By:FlorldaP r&,U htCompany 

II 
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I 
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I 

I 

I 

I 

EQUIVALENT 
AVAILABILITY

ACT AVC, 
POINTS 

+10
♦ g
+ I
♦ 7

♦ 6
♦ 5

♦ ◄
♦ 3

♦ 2
♦ 1

0 

- 1

- 2

- 3

- 4
• 5

- 6 

- 7

• I
- g
-10

Orig nal Sh t No 6203.012 

GUERATI� PERFOflMA� INCENTIVE POINTS TABLE

fLOltIDA R & LIGHT MY PERIOD Of: APRIL 1994 THRU SEPT ER 1994 U�IT: "4MTEE 1 

FUEL AD USTED ACTUAL AVERAGE FU L SAVIt«;S/ (LOSS) EQUIVALENT HEAT RATE SAVI�S(LOSS)
(SOOD) AVAILABILITY POINTS (SOOD) 

l◄,,O 95.20 +10 369,92 76,◄1 94.95 
♦ 9 332.93 67,92 94,70 + I 295.94 59.0 9◄.45 
♦ 7 251. 450,94 94.20 
♦ 6 221.!15 ◄2.45 93,95 
♦ 5 114.96 33. 6 93,70 
♦ 4 147,97 25.◄7 93.45 
♦ 3 110.91 16.91 93,20 ♦ 2 73,91 l.◄9 92. 95
♦ 1 36,99 

o.oo

o.oo 92.70 0 o.oo

o.oo( l.◄9) 92.◄5 - 1 ( 36,99) ( 16.91) 92,20 - 2 ( 73.91) ( 25.47) 91.95c-AOJ ACT - 3 ( 110.91) ( 33,96) 91.70 EAF-91.9 - ◄ ( 147.97) ( 42.◄5) 91.◄5 - 5 ( 11◄. 6) ( 50.94) 91.2V - 6 ( 221.95) ( 59.0) 90,95 - 7 ( 251. 4) ( 67.92) 90.70 . I ( 295. 4) ( 76.◄1) 90.◄5 - 9 ( 332. 93) ( l◄,90) 90,20 -10 ( 369.92) 
IIEIGHTI� FACTOlt • 0.50

IGHTINC FACTOlt •

ADJUSrEO 

HEAT RATE 

9362 
931◄ 
9406 

9421 

9450 
9472 
9494 
9516 
9531 
9560 
9513 

<-ADJ ACT 
9651 • 9635

9733 
9755 
9777 

9799 
9121 
910 

911 5 

117 
9909 

9931 
54 

2.11 

lssu y:FloridaP r&Ug tCom
9-40001-EI 

FPL s: fl S fva
Exh o.: --����Doc 1 P 
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I 

EQUIVALENT

�v�v.BILI'N

,. � 

pOl_H'TS

+10
+ 9
+ I

♦ 1

♦ ' 
♦ s
+ 4
+ l

♦ 2
+ l

0 

- l
- 2
- 3

- 4
- s
- 6
- 1

- I
- 9
-10

' 

6203.0\3

1NCf. IV p()l Sl E 

GE. AATl 

flOlll� 
ll • LIGHT

p£1l100 Of: �L 1994
1994 

u IT:
:TU 

2 

f\JEL 

�vt. 
f\J(L 

AI))USTt0

S,.Vl�S/ (LOSS)

L'l AAlE s,.Vl S(LOSS)

(SOOo) 
�"� ILI'N

pOlH'TS (sOOo) 
:T AAlE

101.60
97.00 

+10
410.ll

9S67 

93.24
g6.7S<-Al>l �CT+ 9

369.lS
9Sll 

12.1 
96.S0 £>'-96.6 +

321.n
9S9S 

72.S2
,.is

+ 1
217 .27

9609 

,2.16
96.00 

♦ 6
246,21

9624 

si. 
gs.JS 

♦ s
2os.1'

9631 

41,44 
9s.S0 

• 4
164.lS

96S2 

n.oa
gs.2S 

+ l
Ul,U

9667 

20.72 
9s.oo 

♦ 2
12.0 

9611 

10.16 
94.7S 

+ l
41.04 

969S 

o.oo
9710 

0 
o.oo

971S 

o.oo
94.so o.oo

( 10.36)
94.2s 

- l ( 41,04)

( 20.72)
94.00 

- 2 ( 12.0 )

( n.OI)
93.1S 

- 3 ( 121.U)

( 41.44)
93.so

- 4 ( l .lS)

( si.10) 
93.2S 

- s ( 2os.19)

( ,2.16)
91.00 

- 6 (. 246.23) 

( 72.S2)
,2.n 

- 1 ( 211.27)

( 12.11)
,2.so 

- a ( 21.nl

( 93.24)
,2.2s 

- 9 ( 69,'SS)

( 101.60)
92.00 

-10 ( 410, I)
10001

-
1QfTl f�CTOll • 0.,1

1GKTI F�CT - 2,42 



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I
EQUIVALENT 

AVAIWILITY 
ACT A'K.. 

POINTS 

I +10
♦ 9

I
+ I
♦ 1

♦ 6
♦ 5
♦ 4

I
♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

I 0 

I
- 1
- "

- 3
- 4

I
- 5
- 6
- 1

- I
- 9

I
-10

I 

I 

I 

11 

Ong nAI Sh et o 6.20301◄ 

GE RATI I NTIV POINTS TA E 

FLORID,\ ll & LIGHT C AH'( 

PElllOO OF: APtllL 1994 THRU SEPT 
U IT: PORT EVERGl.ADES l 

FUEL ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE 
SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVALENT HEAT RATE 

(SOOO) AVAIWILITY POINTS 

6.30 91.00 +10
5.67 97.IO ♦ 9
5.04 97.60 + I
4.U 97.40 ♦ 1

3.71 97.20 ♦ 6
3.15 97.00 ♦ 5
2.52 6.IO ♦ 4
1.19 96.60 ♦ 3
1.26 96.40 ♦ 2
0.63 96.20 + l

0.00 96.00 0 

( 0.63) 95. - l 

( 1.26) 95.60 - 2
( 1.19) 95.40 - 3

( 2.52) 95.20 - 4

( 3.15) 95.00 - 5

( 3.71) 94. - 6 

( 4.41) 4.60 - 1

( 5.04) 94.40 - I

( 5.67) 94.20 ADJ ACT - 9 

( 6.30) 94.00<-EAF-92.9 -10 

IGHTINC FACTOR• 0.04 

r&UghtCo 

1994 

FUEL ADJUSTED 
SAVINC.S(LOSS) 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

{ 

{ 

( 

( 

( 

(SOOO) HEAT llATE 

97.32 9794 
17.59 9803 
77 .15 9112 
61.12 9121 
51.39 9130 
41.66 9 39 
31.93 91-41 

29.20 9157 
19.46 9 66 

9.73 9 75 
o.oo 9115 

0.00 9960 
<-ADJ ACT 

o.oo 10035 
9.73) 100« 

19.46) 10053 
29.20) 10062 
Jl,93) 10071 
41.66) 100 
51.39) 10019 
61.12) 1009 
17.15) 10107 
17.59) 10116 
97.32) 10126 

JGHTI FACTOR• 0.57 

0001 

F : R. S va 

9 

Ex . ------



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I
EQUIVALENT 

AVAILABILITY 
ACTUAL AVG. 

POINTS 

I +10
♦ 9

+ I

I
♦ 7
♦ 6 

♦ s

♦ 4

I
♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

I 0 

I
- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4

- s

I - 6

- 7
- I
- 9

I
-10

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
11 

Orig nAI Sheet o 

GE. RATING PERF�IAHC:E I ENTM POINTS TA E 

FLOAIM R & L C AHV 
PERIOD Of: APtlIL 1 U SE.PT ER 1994 

FUEL 

SAVINGS/(LOSS) 

(SOOO) 

1.00 
7.20 
6.40 
S.60 
4.IO 
4.00 
3.20 
2.40 
1.60 
o. 

o.oo 

( 0. 0) 
( 1.60) 
( 2.40) 
( 3.20) 
( 4.00) 
( 4.IO) 

( S.60) 

( 6.40) 

( 7.20) 
( 1.00) 

U IT: PO«T S 2 

ADJUSTED ACTUAL 
EQUIVALENT 

AVAILABILITY 

97.30 
97.10 
96.90 
96.70 
96.50 
96.30 
6.10 

95,90 
9S.70 
95,SO 

9S.30 

AVERAGE 
HEAT RATE 

POINTS 

+10
♦ 9 

♦ • 

♦ 7
♦ 6 

♦ 5 

+ 4 

♦ 3 
♦ 2 

♦ 1

0 

95.10 - 1

94.90 - 2 

94. 70 - 3
94. so - 4 

94.30 - 5

94.10 - 6

93.90 - 7 

93. 70 - I
93.50 ADJ ACT - 9
93.30<·EAF•l7.1 -10

FU L 

SAVINGS(LOSS) 

(SOOO) 

104.33 

93.19 
13.46 
73.03 
62.60 
52.16 
41.73 
31,30 
20.17 
10.43 
o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 
( 10.43) 
( 20.17) 
( 31.30) 
( 41.73) 
( S2.16) 

( 62.60) 
( 73.03) 
( 13.46) 
( 93.19) 
( 104. 33) 

6203.DlS 

ADJUSTED 

HUT lltATE 

9769 
9771 

9717 
9796 
9105 
9115 
124 

Sl33 
9142 

9151 
9161 

c-ADJ ACr 

9936 HA- '907 

10011 
10020 
10029 
10031 
10047 
10057 
10066 
10075 
10014 
10093 
1010:S 

IGHTI FACTOA • O,OS �IGKTING FACTOfl • 0.61 

tCom y 



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
nm 

Orig n&I Sh et No 6.203.016 

GE RATING PUF*IAHC:t INCEtITIVE POitrrS T LE 

Fl.OfUOA POWEil I, LIGHT C AN'f 
PEllIOO Of: APRIL 19!M THRU SEPT ll 19 

UNIT: � MRGLADES 3 

EQUIVALE FUEL ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE FUEL AOJUSTID 

AVAILAIIILITY SAVINCS/(LOSS) EQUIVALEtrr HEAT RATE SAVINGS(LOSS) 
ACTUAL AVG. 

POitITS AVAILAIIILITY (SOOO} POitrrS (SOOO) HEAT RATE 

+10
♦ 9 

♦ I
♦ 7 

♦ ' 

♦ s

♦ 4 

♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

0 

- 1

- 2 

- 3
- 4
- s

- 6
- 7 

- I
- 9
-10

22.40 
20.16 
17.92 
15.61 
13.«
11.20

1.96 

6.7;' 
4.41 

2.24 

0.00 

( 2.24) 

( 4.41) 

( 6.72) 

( 1.96) 

( 11.20) 

( 13.«) 

( 15.61) 

( 17.92) 

( 20.16) 

( 22.40) 

97.20 
97.00 
96.IO
96.60
96.40
96.20
96.00
9S.IO
9S.60
95.40

95.20 

+10
♦ 9
+ I
♦ 7 

♦ 6

♦ s

♦ 4 

♦ 3
♦ 2 

♦ 1

0 

9S.OO - 1
!M. - 2
!M.60 - 3
94.40 - 4 

!M.20 - 5
94.00 - 6
93. - 7 

93.60 - I
93.40 AO) ACT - 9 
93.20<-EAF-17.3 -10 

-«:IGNTINC FACTOlt • 0.13 

r&U tCom y 

304.41 9U4 

273.97 9136 
20.53 9141 
213.09 9160 
112.65 9172 
152.20 9114 
121.76 '196 

91.32 9201 
60.H 9220 
30.44 9232 

0.00 9245 

o.oo 9320 

0.00 9395 

( 0.44) 9407 

( 60.H) 9419 

( 91. 32) 9431< 

( 121.76) 940 

( 152.20) 9455 

( 112.65) 9467 

( 213.09) 9479 

( 20.53) 94 1 

( 273.97) 9503 

( 304.41) 9516 

IGHTI FACTOll • 1.79 

Doc .:940001-EJ 

FPL s: R. S Iva 

l ACT
• 9422

Exh .: _____ _ 

1 



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I
EQUIVALENT 

AVAILABILITY 
ACTUAL AVG. 

POINTS 

I +10
♦ 9

I
♦ • 

♦ 1

♦ 6
♦ 5

I 
♦ 4
♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

I 0 

I
- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4

I
- 5
- 6
- 1

- .

I
- 9
-10

I 

I 

I 

lssu 

Orig nalSh tNo. 6203.017 

CE RATIMG PERf<WWICI INCENTI POINTS TABLE 

FlORIM PQiilElt & LIGHT ANY 

PERIOO O : APRIL 1994 TH U SEPT 
U IT: PORT EVEltGlADES 4 

RJ L ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE 
SAVIMGS/(LOSS) EQUIVALENT HEAT RATE 

(SOOO) AVAILABILITY POINTS 

27 .6C 19.60c-AOJ ACT +10 
24.14 19.35 EAF-91.2 + 9 
22.01 19.10 ♦ • 

19.32 11.15 ♦ 1

16.56 11.60 ♦ 6
13.10 11.35 ♦ 5
11.04 11.10 ♦ 4

1.21 17 .15 ♦ 3
5.52 17.60 ♦ 2
2.76 17.35 ♦ 1

o.oo 17.10 0 

( 2.76) 16.15 - 1
( S.52) 16.60 - 2
( 1.21) 16.35 - 3
( 11.')4) 16.10 - 4
( 13.10) as.as - s
( 16.56) 15.60 - 6
( 19.32) 15.3S - 1

22.01) 1s.10 - .

C 24.14) 14.1S - 9 

( 27 .60) 14.60 -10

IGHTIMG FACTOR• 0.16 

Elt 1994 

( 
( 
( 
( 
( 

( 
C 

C 

( 
C 

FUEL ADJUSTED 
SAVIl(;S(LOSS) 

(SOOO) HEAT RATE 

220.07 9194 
191.06 9204 
176.06 9214 
154.05 9224 
132.04 9235 
110.03 9245 
11.03 9255 
66.02 9266 
44.01 9276 
22.01 9216 
0.00 9297 

o.oo 9372 

o.oo 9447 
22.01) 9457 
44.01) 9467 
66.02) 9477 
11.03) 9411 

110.03) 
132 .04) 9SO 
154.0S) 9H9 
176.06) 9529 
191.06) 9S39 
220.07) 9S50c 

IGHTING FACTOR• 1.30 

0001 B 

. S Iva 

_Jz_of 

AO) ACT 
s:• 



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I
n 

EQCJIVALE'-'T 
AVAILAIILITY 

ACTUAL AVC. 
POI'-'TS 

+10
♦ ' 

•

♦ 7
♦ 6
♦ 5
♦ 4
♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

0 

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- s

- 6
- 7
- I
- '

-10

Orig nal Sheet No 6203.018 

GENERA Tir«; PER Fi I�'-'TIV POI'-'TS TABLE
FlOltIDo\ R & LIGHT C AHY PERIOO OF: APRIL 1994 TH U SEPT ER 19 4 U IT: PtlTNAM 1 

FUEL ADJUST[D ACTlJAL AV[RAG[ FU L ADJUST[D 
SAVIt«;S/(LOSS) EQCJ IV ALE'-'T HEAT RATE 

(SOOO) AVAILAIILITY POI'-'TS 

S7.60 91,90<-ADJ ACT +10Sl.14 91.65 EAF-95.0 + 946,01 91.40 
♦ I40.32 91.15 
♦ 734.56 90. 90
♦ 621.10 90.65 
♦ 523.04 90.40
♦ 417.21 90.15 
♦ 311.52 19. 90
♦ 25,76 19.65
♦ 1

o.oo H.4o 0 

( 5.76) 19.15 - 1( 11,52) 41.90 - 2( 17.21) 11.65 - 3( 23.04) 11.40 - 4( 21.10) 11.15 - 5( 34. 56) 17.90 - 6( 40.32) 17.65 - 7( 46.01) 17.40 - I( Sl.14) 17.15 - 9( 57.60) 6. 90 -10
l«IQf'TI FACTOlt • 0.34

SAVIt«;S(LOSS) 

(SOOO) HEAT RATE 

I 0.13 7635 
731,12 7612 
656.10 7729 
574.09 7776 
492.01 7124 
410.07 7171 
321.05 7911 
246,04 7966 
164.03 

13 
12.01 1060 
o.oo 1101 

o.oo
<-ADJ ACT 

1113 

o.oo 1251 
( 12.01) 1305 
( 164.03) 1352 
( 246,04) 1399 
( 21.05) 1«7 
( 410.07) ... ,.. 
( 492.01) 1541 
( 574.09) 1519 
( 656. 10) 36 
( 731.12) 

3 
( 20.13) 731 

·ICHTI f OR • 4,13 

Dock No : 0001-a 
FPL W tn ss: R. S fva
Exh b : o.: _____ _
Docum n 1 

1159 



I 
Original Sh et No. 6203.019 

I 

I 

I 
GE RATING PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE POINTS TABLE 

I FLORIDA R & LIGHT C AH'( 

PERIOD OF: APRIL 1994 THRU SEPT ER 1994 
U IT: PtmW4 2 

I EQUIVAl.ENT 
AVAILABILITY 

FUEL ADJUSTED ACTUAL. AVERAGE FU L ADJUSTED 

SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVAl.ENT HEAT RATE SAVINGS(LOSS) 
ACTUAL. AVG. 

I
POINTS 

+10

I
♦ 9 

♦ I
♦ 7
♦ 6 

I 
♦ 5
♦ 4 

♦ 3
♦ 2

♦ 1

0 

($000) AVAILABILITY POINTS ($000) HEAT RATE 

62.50 96.70 +10 563.11 7915 

56.25 96.45 ♦ 9 507.0 794 

50.00 96.20 ♦ I 451.05 7977 

43.75 95.95 ♦ 7 394.67 IOOI 

37.50 95.70 ♦ 6 331.21 8039 

31.25 95.45 ♦ 5 211.90 8071 

25.00 95.20 ♦ 4 225.52 1102 

11.75 94.95 ♦ 3 169.14 1133<-ADJ ACT 

12.50 94.70 ♦ , 112. 76 1164 �110 

6.25 94.45 ♦ 1 56.31 1195 

c-AOJ ACT 0.00 1227 

EAF-94.3 

0.00 94.20 0 0.00 1302 

I - 1
- 2

- 3

I
- 4 

- 5
- 6 

- 7

I 
- I
- 9
-10

o.oo 1377 

( 6.25) 93.95 - 1 ( 56.31) 1401 

( 12.50) 93.70 - 2 ( 112.76) 109 

( 11.75) 93.45 - 3 ( 169.14� 1470 

( 25.00) 93.20 - 4 ( 225.52) U0l 

( 31.25) 92.95 - 5 ( 211.90) IB3 

( 37.50) 92.70 - 6 ( 331.2 ) 1564 

( 43.75) 92.45 - 7 ( 394.67) 1595 

( 50.00) 92.20 - I ( 451.05) I 26 

( 56.25) 91.95 - 9 ( 507.0) I 57 

( 62.50) 91.70 -10 C 563.11) 9 

li!EIOOING FACTOR• 0.37 1001 FAC1'09l • 3.32 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I ued :Florid P 

11 



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

Ong na.lS 6203.020 

GE AATINC PERF INC£NTIV POINTS TABLE 

FL IDA & LIGHT C 
PERIOD OF: APltIL 1994 THRU SEPT 

U IT: ST. JOH S ltMR 1 

EQUIVALENT FUF.L ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE 
AVAILABILITY SAVINCS/(LOSS) EQUIVALENT HEAT AATE 

ACT AVG. 
POINTS (SOOO) AVAILABILITY POINTS 

+10 231.10 97.60<-ADJ ACT +10 
♦ 9 214.92 97.40 EAF-99.4 + 9 
• a 191.CM 97.20 + I 
♦ 7 167.16 97.00 ♦ 7 

♦ 6 143.21 96.10 ♦ 6 
♦ 5 119.40 96.60 ♦ 5 
♦ 4 95.52 96.40 ♦ 4 
♦ 3 71.64 96.20 ♦ 3
♦ 2 47.76 6.00 ♦ 2 
♦ 1 23.81 95.10 ♦ 1

0 0.00 95.60 0 

- 1 ( 23.11) 95.40 - 1
- 2 ( 47.76) 95.20 - 2
- 3 ( 71.64) 95.00 - 3
- 4 ( 95.52) 94. - 4
- 5 ( 119.40) 94.60 - 5
- 6 ( 143.21) 94.40 - 6
- 7 ( 167.16) 94.20 - 7
- I ( 191.CM) 94.00 - I
- 9 C 214.92) 93.10 - 9
-10 ( 231.IO) 93.60 -10

IGHTINC FACT� • 1.41 

I SU By;Rorlda p r&UghtCo 

n 

ER 1H4 

FUEL ADJUSTED 
SAVINCS(LOSS) 

(SOOO) HEAT AATE 

16.02 9194 
77.42 9204 
61.11 9214 
60.21 9224 
51.61 9234 
43.01 9244 
34.41 9254 
25.11 9264 
17.20 9274 

1.60 92U 
0.00 9295 

0.00 9370 

0.00 9445 

( 1.60) 9455 

( 17.20) 9465 

( 25 .11) 9475<-ADl ACT 

( 34.41) 9415 HR- 9475 

( 43.01) 9495 

( 51.61) 9S05 

( 60.21) 9515 

C 61.11) 9525 

( 77 .42) 9535 

( 16.02) 9546 

GHTI FACTOR• 0.51 

Docket No.: 940001 EJ 
FPL n s : It S Iva 

Exh b : o.: _____ _ 

Docum n 1 P 



I 
6.203.021 

I 

I 

I 
GE. RATING PERF INCENTIVE POINTS T E 

I
FLOllIM RI, LIGHT ANY

PERIOO OF: APRIL 1994 TH U SEPT ER 1994 
UNIT: ST. JOH RIVER 2 

EQUIVALENT 
AVAILABILITY 

A AVG. 

FUEL ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE FU L ADJUSTED 
SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVALENT HEAT RATE SAVINGS(LOSS) 

POINTS (SOOO) AVAILABILITY POINTS (SOOO) HEAT RATE 

+10 242.70 97.30<-ADJ ACT +10 110.11 9097 
♦ 9 211.43 97.10 EAF•9 .7 + 9 99.10 9110 
• I

♦ 7

♦ ' 

♦ s

♦ 4

♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

194.16 96.90 + I 11.09 9123 
169.19 96.70 ♦ 7 77.01 9136 
145.62 96.50 ♦ 6 66.07 9149 
121. 35 96.30 ♦ s 55,05 9162 

97.01 S6.10 ♦ 4 «.04 9175 
72.11 95.90 ♦ 3 33.03 91U 
41.54 95.70 ♦ 2 22.02 9201 
24.27 95.50 ♦ 1 11.01 9214 

o.oo 9227 

0 0.00 95.30 0 0.00 9302 

0.00 9377 
- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4

I 
- 5
- '

- 7
- I

- 9

I
-10

( 24.27) 95.10 - 1 ( 11.01) 9390 
( 41.54) 94.90 - 2 ( 22.02) 9403 
( 72.11) 94.70 - 3 ( 33.03) 9416 

( 97.01) 94,50 - 4 ( 44.04) 9429<-ADJ ACT 
( 121. 35) ,30 - 5 ( 55.05) 94'42 9427 
( 145.62) 94.10 - 6 ( 66,07) 9455 
( 169.19) 93.90 - 7 ( 77.0) 946 

( 194.16) 93.70 - I ( 11.09) 9411 
( 211.43) 93.S0 - 9 ( 99.10) 9494 

242.70) 93.30 -10 ( 110.11) 9507 

IGlfTING FACTOlt • 1.0 WEIQfTING FACTOft • 0.65 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

11 

Orig nal S et No 6203.022 

GE RATI IHCENTIVE POINTS TA8LE 

EQUIVALENT 
AVAILAIILITY 

ACTUAL AVC. 
POINTS 

+10
♦ , 

♦ • 

♦ 7

♦ 6 

♦ s
♦ 4 

♦ 3
♦ 2 

♦ 1

0 

- 1

- 2

- 3
- 4

- s
- 6

- 7

- .

- '

-10

FLOIUOA f, LIGHT 0 

PERIOD O: APRIL 1994 THRU SE 
U IT: RIVIERA 3 

FU L ADJUST[D A AVERAG 
SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVALENT EAT RATE 

(SOOO) AVAILAIILITY POINTS 

64.90 61.40 +10
Sl.41 61.10 ♦ 9
Sl.92 67.10 + I
4S.43 67.S0c-ADJ ACT+ 7
31.94 67.20 EAF-67.S + 6
32.4S 66.90 ♦ s 
2S.96 66.60 ♦ 4 
19.47 66.30 ♦ 3
12.SI 66.00 ♦ 2
6.49 65.70 ♦ 1

0.00 65.40 0 

( 6.49) 65.10 - 1
( 12.91) 64.10 - 2
( 19.47) 64,50 - 3
( 25.9 ) 64.20 - 4 

( '2.45) 63.90 • s
( 31.94) 63.60 - 6
( 4S.43) 63.30 . 1 

( 51.92) 63.00 - I
( 51.41) 62.70 • 9
( 64.90) 62.40 -10

-IGKTI FACTOR• 0.31 

r&Ug tCo ny 

R 1994 

FU L AOJUST[D 
SAVINGS(LOSS) 

(SOOO) HEAT RATE 

147.33 9S21c-ADJ ACT 
132.60 9S30 HR- 9434 
117 .16 S40 

103.13 9S49 
11.40 9SS9 
73.66 9S61 
Sl.93 9S71 
44.20 9517 
29.47 9597 
14.73 9'06 

0.00 616 

0.00 91 

o.oo 9766 
( 14.73) 9775 

( 29.47) 9715 
( 44.20) 9794 
( Sl.93) 9104 
( 73.66) 9113 

( 11.40) 9123 

( 103.13) 9132 

( 11;".16) 9142 

( 1 2.60) ' S1 

( 147.33) ' 1 

IGKTI F ACTOR• 0.17 

.: 940001-EI 

FPL n s: It a 

Ex • -----
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I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

. 
. 

GE AATI 

n<>RIM R &r LIGHT C 
PERIOD OF: APllIL 1994 TH U SE 

U IT: ltIVIEAA 4 

Origin IS tNo 6203.023 

EQUIVALENT FU L ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAG FU L ADJUSTED 
AVAILAaILITY SAVINGS/(LOSS) EQUIVALENT 

ACT AVG. 
HEAT AATE SAVI S(LOSS) 

POINTS (SOOO) AVAILAaILITY POINTS (SOOO) EAT AATE 

+10
♦ 9

+ I
♦ 7
♦ 6
♦ 5
♦ 4
♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

0 

- 1
- 2

- 3
- 4
- 5
- 6

- 7

- I
- 9

-10

" 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

95.
16.22 
7&.64 
67.06 
57.41 
47.90 
31.32 
21.74 
19.16 
9.51 

0.00 

9.51) 
19.16) 
21. 74) 
31. 32) 
47.90) 
57 .41) 
67.06) 
76.64) 
16.22) 
95.IO)

93.40 +10
93.10 + 9
92.IO + I
92.50 + 7
92.20 + 6
91.90 + 5
91.60 + 4
91.30<-ADl ACT+ 3
91.00 EAF-91.3 + 2
90.70 + 1

90.40 

90.10 
19. 
19.50 
19.20 
11.90 
11.60 
11.30 
11.00 
11.70 
17.40 

0 

- 1

- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5

- 6
- 7

- I
- 9
-10

WEIGHTING FACTOR• 0.56 

216.41 
194.77 
173.13 
151.49 
129.15 
101.21 

6.57 
64.92 

43.21 
21.64 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
( 21.64) 
( 43.21) 
( 64.92) 

( 6.57) 
( 101.21) 
( 129.15) 
( 151.49) 
( 173.13) 
( 194.77) 
( 216.41) 

9542 
9552 
9562 
9572 
9512 
9592 
9602 

9612 
9622 
9632 
9642 

<-AD) ACr 
9717 Hit- 9655 

9792 
9102 
9112 
9122 
9132 
9142 

52 
9162 
9172 
9 12 
9 92 

WEIGHTING FACTOR • 1,21 

Issued By: Ao rid a Po r& Ught Company 

u
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a RATI IHCE.HTN · POIHTS T E 

FlOIUDo\ R & LIGHT 
PERIOO OF: IL 1994 TH U SE 

lnfIT: FORD 4 

EQUIVALENT FU L ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE 
AVAll.AIIILITY SAVI�S/(LOSS) EQUN EHT HEAT RATE 

ACTUAL AVC, 
POIHTS (SOOO) AVAILAIIILITY POIHTS 

+10 15.40 96.60<-ADl ACT +10 
♦ 9 13.16 96.40 EAF-98.2 + 9 
♦ I 12.32 96.20 ♦ I 

♦ 7 10.71 96.00 ♦ 7 
♦ 6 Si.24 95.IO ♦ 6 
♦ 5 7.70 95.60 ♦ 5 
♦ 4 6.16 95.40 ♦ 4 
♦ 3 4.62 95.20 ♦ 3 
♦ 2 3.01 95.00 ♦ 2 
♦ 1 1.54 94.IO ♦ 1 

0 0.00 94.60 0 

- 1 ( �. 54) 94.40 - 1
- 2 ( J.01) 94.20 - 2
- 3 ( 4.62) 94.00 - 3
- 4 ( 6.16) 93.IO - 4
- 5 ( 7.70) 93.60 - 5
- 6 ( 9.24) 93.40 - 6
- 7 ( 10.71) 93.20 - 7
- . ( 12. 32) 93.00 - I 

- 9 ( 13.16) 92. 0 - 9
-10 ( 15.40) 92.60 -10

IIIEIGHTI� FACTOR• 0.09 

I uedBy:FloridaPo r&UghtCompany 

11oz 

ER 1994 

FU L ADJUST£0 
VI�S(LOSS) 

(SOOO) HEAT RATE 

369.11 9◄05 
332.26 9433 
295.34 9◄61 

251.O t419<-AD) ,er 

221. 51 9517 Hit,. 9◄13 
11-4.59 9545 
1◄7 .67 9573 
110.75 9601 
73.1◄ HU 

36.92 9657 
0.00 9615 

o.oo 9760 

0.00 9135 

( 36.92) 9163 

( 73.1◄) 9191 

( 110.75) 9919 

( 147.67) 9947 

( 11◄• 59) 9975 

( 221.51) 10003 

( 251.0) 10031 

( 295.34) 10059 

( 332 .26) 10017 

( 369.11) 10115 

IGHTD«i FACTOR• 2.11 

.: 940001 "8 

FPL s: R. S Iva 
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EQUIVAUKT 
AVAILAIILITY 

ACTUAL AVG. 
POIKTS 

+10
♦ 9 

+ I

♦ 7

♦ 6 

♦ 5
♦ 4
♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

0 

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5
- 6
- 7
- I
- 9
-10

Origin&J Sh t No 6203.025 

GE TING PERF l"KEKTM POIKTS T LE 

FlORIDA R &, LIGHT 
PERIOD OF: APRIL 1994 THRU SEPTEMBER 1994 

UNIT: ORO 5 

FU L ADJumo ACTUAL AVERAGE FUEL ADlUmD 
SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVALEKT HEAT RATE SAVINGS(LOSS) 

(SOOO) AVAILAIILITY POIKTS (SOOO) HEAT RATE 

42.90 6.60<-AOJ ACT +10 192.91 9365 
31.61 96.35 EAF-97.9 + 9 173.61 9374 
34.32 96.10 + I 154.31 9313 
30.03 95.15 ♦ 7 135.01 9393 
25.74 95.60 ♦ 6 115.79 9402 
21.45 95.35 ♦ 5 96.49 '4U 
17.16 95.10 ♦ 4 77.19 9421 
U.17 94.15 ♦ 3 57.1 9430 

1.51 94.60 ♦ 2 31.60 9440 
4.29 94.35 ♦ 1 19.30 9449 

0.00 9459 
<-ADJ ACT 

0.(1() 94.10 0 0.00 9534 9476 

0.00 9609 

( 4.29) 93.IS - 1 ( 19.30) 9611 
( I.SI) 93.60 - 2 ( 31.60) 9627 
( U.17) 93.35 - 3 ( 57 .19) 9637 

( 17.16) 93.10 - 4 ( 77 .19) 9646 

( 21.45) 92.15 - 5 ( 96.49) 9656 
( 25.74) 92.60 - 6 ( 115.79) 9665 

( 30.03) 92.35 - 7 ( 135.0) 9674 

( 34.32) 92.10 - . ( 154. 31) 9614 

( 31.61) 91.15 - 9 ( 173.61) 9693 

( 42.90) 91.60 -10 ( 192. 91) 9703 

�IC".HTING FACTOR • 0.25 IGKT! FACTOR• 1.14 

Issued By:Aorida Power& Ugnt Company Docket No.: 940001-EJ 

n 

FPL ness: It Sliva 

Exh : No: , ____ _ 

Oocum nt 1 P JS-of 
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EQUl'iALENT 
AVAILAIILITY 

ACTUAL AVG. 
POINTS 

+10
♦ 9
♦ • 

♦ 7
♦ 6
♦ 5
♦ 4
♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

0 

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5
- 6
- 1

- .

- 9
-10

6.203.026 

GENERATING PER INCENTM POINTS T LE 

FLOltIM PO«ll Ir LIGHT c, 
PERIOD OF: APRIL 1994 U SEPTEMIEll 1994 

U IT: TU KEY POINT 1 

FU L ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE FU L ADJUSTED 
SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVALENT HEAT RATE SAVINCS(LOSS) 

(SOOO) AVAILABILITY POINTS (SOOO) HEAT RAT£ 

65.10 17.10<-ADJ ACT +10 604.01 1999 

51.59 6.65 EAF-91.0 + 9 50.67 9036 
52.01 16.20 ♦ • 413.27 9073<-ADJ ACT 
45.57 15.75 ♦ 1 422.16 9110 -- 9066

39.06 15.30 ♦ 6 362.45 9147 
32.SS 14.15 ♦ 5 302.04 9114 

26.04 14.40 ♦ 4 241.63 9221 
19.53 13.95 ♦ 3 111.23 9251 
13.02 13.50 ♦ 2 U0.12 9295 
6.51 13.05 ♦ 1 60.41 9J32 

o.oo 9369 

0.00 12.60 0 0.00 M« 

0.00 9519 

( 6.51) 12.15 - 1 ( 60.41) 9556 

( 13.02) 11.70 - 2 ( U0.12) 9593 

( 19. 53) 11.25 - 3 ( 111.23) 9630 

( 26.04) O.IO - 4 ( 241.63) 9667 

( 32. SS) I0.35 - 5 ( 302.04) 9704 

( 39.06) 79.90 - 6 ( 362.45) 9741 

( 45.57) 79.45 - 1 ( 422.16) 9771 

( 52.01) 79.00 - . ( 413.27) 115 

( SI. 59) 71.SS - 9 ( 50.67) 152 

( 65.10� 71.10 -10 ( 604.0) 19 

l«IGHTINC FACTOlt • 0.31 l«IGHTI FACTOlt • 3.5• 

uued y:F1oridaPo r&U tCom 940001-EJ 

n 

FPL s: ll a 
Ex .: ------
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EQUIV EHT 
AVAIWILITY 

ACTUAi. A 
POINTS 

+10
+ g
♦ I 

♦ 1

♦ 6
♦ s

♦ 4
♦ 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

0 

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- s

- 6
- 1

- I 

- g
-10

Orig n&I She t No 6203.a27 

GE RATING PER . .....,......,.-.c INCENTIVE POINTS T E
FlOftIM 

LIGHT PElt100 OF: Al'IUL 1994 U IT: POIHT 2 
It 1994 

FU!L AOJumo ACTUALSAVINGS/(LOSS) EQUIVALENT 
AVE AJCL AOJumo 

(SOOO) AVAILAIILITY

EAT RATE SAVIHCS(LOSS)

POINTS (SOOO) HEAT ltATE 
39.70 
35.73 
31.76 
27.79 
23.12 
u.as
1s.aa
11.91
7.94
3.97

o.oo 

( 3. 97) 
( 7.94) 
( 11.91) 
( 15.11) 
( 19.IS) 
( 23.12) 
( 27.79) 
( 31.76) 
( 35.73) 
{ 9. 70) 

90,!ICk-AOJ ACT +10 90.ss EAF-96.o. g90,20 + I0.1s • 119.so • 619.15 + S
... 

♦ 411.4s • 3,10 + 217.7S + 1

17.40 

11.os
.10 

16.35 
16,00 
as.6s 
IS.30 
14.9S 
14.60 
14.2s 
13.90 

0 

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4

- s

- 6 

- 7
- I
- g 

-10
llltIGHTING FACTOft • 0.23

132.6S 
119.31 
106.12 
92.IS
79.S9
66.32
S3.06
39.79
26.S]
13.26
o.oo 

o.oo

o.oo 
( 13.26) 
( 26. S3) 
( 39.7) 
( S3. ) 
( .32) 
{ 79. S ) 
( 92.1S) 
{ 1 .12) 
C 119. I) 
C 132.6S) 

GHTI 

9421 
9440 
9452 
9464 
9476 
9411 
!ISOO 
9512 
9524 
9536 
!ISO 

9624 
<-ADJ ACT 

9699 Na- 9670
9711 
9723 
735 

9747 
97S9 
9771 
9713 
97 S 
9 , 
120 

CT0llt • o. 71 
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EQUIVALUfT 
AVAILAIILnY

ACTUAL AVC. 
POINTS 

+10
♦ 9
+ I
♦ 7
♦ ' 

♦ s

♦ 4
.. 3
♦ 2
♦ 1

J 

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- s

- '

- 7
- I
- '

-10

Original Sheet No 

GE RATINC PUFcww.c£ I�HTIVE POINTS TABLE

FLORIM PCMR & LIGHT C
PERIOD Of: APRIL 1994 THU SE R 1994 U IT: TU Y POIPfT 3

FUEL ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE FUEL ADJUSTED SAVINGS/ (LOSS) EQUIVALEPfT HEAT RATE SAVINCS(LOSS) 

(SOOO) AVAILAIILnY POIPfTS (SOOO) HEAT RATE 

1203.90 70.00 +10 34S,10 10906 1013,S1 69.70 
♦ 9 310.S9 10916 963,12 H.40 + I 276.01 10927 142,73 69.10
♦ 7 241. S7 109)7722.34 61,IOc-AOJ ACT+ 6 207,06 10941601.9S 61.S0 EAF-61,6 + S 172.55 10951411.S6 61.20 
♦ 4 131.04 10969361.17 67.90 
♦ 3 103,53 10979240.71 67.60 ♦ 2 H.02 109t0120. 39 67. 0
♦ 1 34,51 11000

o.oo 11011
< J ACT o.oo 67.00 0 0.00 11 11131 

o.oo 11161 ( 120.39) 66,70 - 1 ( 34.Sl) 11171 ( 240. 71) 66.40 - 2 ( 69.02) 11112 ( 361,17) 66.10 - 3 ( 103,53) 11192 ( 411.56) 65. - 4 ( 1 1.04) 11203 ( 601.95) 65,S0 - s ( 172.SS) 11213 ( 722.34) 65.20 - 6 ( 207.06) 11224 ( 142.73) 64,90 - 7 ( 241. 57) 11234 ( 963.12) 64.60 - I ( 276.01) 11245 ( 1013.51) 64.30 - 9 ( 310,59) 1125S ( 1203.90) 64,00 -10 ( 0,10) 112 
WEIGHTI FACTOR• 7,10 IGHTI F - 2.03
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EQUIVALENT 
AVAILAIILITY 

ACTUAL AVG. 

POINTS 

+10

♦ 9
+ I

♦ 7

♦ 6 

♦ s

♦ 4
♦ 3
♦ 2 

♦ 1

0 

- 1

- 2
- 3 

- 4
- s

- 6
- 7

- I

- 9

-10

GE RATING PERF�W.C:E I ENTIVE POINTS TABLE 

FLOIUDA 1, LIGKT C 

PERIOD Of: APRIL 19� Tit U SEPT ER 1994 

U IT: TURKEY POINT 4 

6203.029 

FU l ADJUSTED ACTUAL A RAGE FUEL ADJUSTED 

SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVALENT EAT RATE SAVI S(LOSS) 

(SOOO) AVAILAIILITY POINTS (SOOO) HEAT RATE 

1672.10 

150S.S2 

1331.24 
1170.96 
1003.61 

136.40 

669.12 
S0l.1-4 
334.S6
167.21

0.00 

( 167 .21) 

( 334.S6) 
( 501.1-4) 

( 669.12) 
( 136.40) 

( 1003.61) 
( 1170.96) 
( 1331.24) 

( 150S,S2) 

( 1672. ) 

96.60 +10 

96.30 + 9 
96.00<-ADJ ACT+ I 
9S.70 EAF-96.0 + 7 

95.40 + 6 
95.10 + 5 
�-10 + 4 

94.S0 + 3
�.20 + 2
93.90 + 1

93.60 0 

93.30 - 1
93.00 - 2
92.70 - 3
92.40 - 4

92.10 - s

91. - 6 

91. so - 7

91.20 - I

90.90 - 9

90.60 -10

�IGHTIHC FACTOR• 9.16 

S62.60 

506.34 
◄50.01

393.12
337.S6

211.30
225.04
161.71
112. 52
56.26 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
( 54.74) 
( 109.41) 
( 164.22) 
( 211.96) 

( 273.70) 
( 321.44) 

( 313.11) 
( 07.92) 
( 492.66) 

( 5◄7.◄0) 

11019 

11031 
11043 

11055 
11067 

110 
11092 

11104 
11116 
11121 
11141 

<-ADJ ACT 
11216 11220 

11291 
11303 
11315 
11327 
11339 
11352 
1136◄ 
11376 
11311 

11◄00 
11413 

·IGKTING FACTOR• 3.32

sued v:Flor aP rlrUg tCom Docket No.: 940001 El 

FPL W tn ss: R. Iva 

Exh b t: o.: _____ _ 

n 
Docu�ntl P 



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

t I I • 

EQUIVALEKT 
AVAILAIILITY 

ACTUAL AVG. 
POIKTS 

+10
♦ 9 

♦ I

♦ 7 

♦ 6 

♦ 5 

♦ 4 

♦ 3

♦ 2
♦ 1

0 

- 1
- 2

- 3

- 4

- 5 

- 6
- 7 

- I

- 9

-10

su By: Florida P 

II 

Or1g1nal Sh t No 6203.030 

GE RATING PE F.OIUIIAHC:E IHCEKTIVE POIKTS TA LE 

FL0IU� R & LIGHT �IP�rf 
PEltIOO OF: APtllL 1994 TM U SEPTEMBER 1 94 

UNIT: ST. LUCIE 1 

FUEL ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE FU L 
SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVALEKT HEAT RATE SAVINGS{LOSS) 

(SOOO) AVAILAIILITY POIKTS (SOOO) 

2152.IO 
1937.52 
1722.24 
1506.96 
1291.61 
1076.40 
161.12 
645.14 
4 0.56 
215.21 

o.oo

( 215.21) 
{ 00.56) 
( 645.14) 
( 161.12) 
( 1076.40) 
( 1291.61) 
( 1506.96) 
( 1722.24) 
( 1937.52) 
( 2152.10) 

96.40 +10
96.10 + 9
95.IO + I
95.50 + 7
95.20 + 6
94. 90<-ADJ ACT + 5
94.60 EAF-94.1 + 4
94.30 + 3
94.00 + 2
93.70 + 1

93.40 

93.10 
92.IO
92.50
92.20
91.90
91.60
91,30 
91.00 

90.70 
90.40 

0 

- 1
- 2
- 3

- 4

- 5 

- 6

- 1

- I

- 9
-10

414.60 
06.14 
317.61 
339.22 
290. 76
242. 30
193.14
145.31
96.92 
41.46 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo

( 41.46) 
{ 96.92) 
{ 145.31) 
{ 193.14) 
( 242.30) 
( 290.76) 
( 339.22) 
( 317.61) 
{ 06.14) 
{ 414.60) 

ADJUSTED 

HEAT RATE 

10751 
10753 
10755 
10757 
10759 
10761 
10763 
10765 
10767 
10769 
10771 

10146 

10921 
10923 
10925 
10927 
10929 
10931 
10933 
10935 
10937 
10939 ADJ ACT 
10941<- R-10942 

WEIGHTING FACTOA • 12.69 IGHTING FACTOA • 2.16 

&UghtComp Docket No.: 940001 ·El

FPL tness: R. S va 
Exhi : No.: _____ _ 
Oocu n I Page 
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EQUIVAlEKT 
AVAILAIILITY 

ACT AVG. 

POIKTS 

+10
♦ 9

♦ I

♦ 7

♦ 6 

♦ 5 

♦ 4 

♦ 3

♦ 2 

♦ 1

0 

- 1
- 2 

- 3

- 4 

- 5 

- 6
- 7

- I

- 9 

-10

6203.D31 

GE ltATING PERF:CRIW.C:E INC[NTM POIKTS TABLE 

FlOIUD,\ R &. LIGHT ,.,.., .... IN 

PERIOD OF: APttIL 1994 Tit U SEPTEMSER 19 4 
U IT: ST. LUCIE 2 

FUEL ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE 
SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVAlEKT HEAT "-ATE 

(SOOO) AVAILABILITY POIKTS 

2429.90 74.IO<-ADJ ACT +10
2116.91 74.35 EAF•l2.1 + 9
1943.92 73.90 ♦ I

1700.93 73.45 ♦ 7

1457.94 73.00 ♦ 6 

Ul4.95 72.55 ♦ 5
971.96 72.10 ♦ 4
721. 97 71.65 ♦ 3
415.91 71.20 ♦ 2
242.99 70.75 ♦ 1

0.00 70.30 0 

( 242.99) 69.15 - 1

( 415.91) 69.40 - 2

( 721.97) 61.95 - 3

( 971.96) 61.50 - 4
( Ul4.95) 61.05 - 5
( 1457.94) 67.60 - 6
( 1700.93) 67.15 - 7
( 1943.92) 66.70 - I

( 2116.91) 66.25 - 9
( 2429.90) 65.10 -10

IIEIGHTING FACTOR• 14.32 

FU L ADJUSTED 
SAVINGS(LOSS) 

(SOOO) HEAT "-AT£ 

356.40 10630 
320.76 10639 
215.U 10641 

249.41 10657 
213.14 10666 
171.20 10675 
142.56 10614 
106.92 10693 
71.21 10702 
35.6" 10711 
0.00 10721 

0.00 10796 

0.00 10171 

( 61.11) 10110 

( 136.22) 10119 

( 204.33) 10191 

( 272.44) 10907<-ADl ACT 

( 340.55) 10916 

( 40 .66) 10925 

( 476.77) 10934 

( 5«.H> 10943 

( 612.99) 10952 

( 611.10) 109 2 

IIEIGHTING FACTOR • 2.10 

Docket No.: 940001-EJ 

FPL W ness: R S Iva 

10902 

Exhibit: o.: _____ _ 

Docum n 1 P --1J._of 
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EQUIVALENT 
AVAILUilITY 

ACTUAL A'K.. 
POINTS 

+10
♦ 9
+ I

♦ 7 

♦ 6
♦ 5 

♦ 4 

♦ 3 

♦ 2

♦ 1

0 

- 1
- 2

- 3 

- 4 

- 5

- 6

- 7

- I
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6203.032 

GENERATING PDF INCENTIV POINTS TABLE 

FLORIDA R & LIGHT AK'( 

PERIOO OF: APRIL 1994 THRU SEPTEMBER 1994 
U IT: SCHE R 4 

FUEL ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVERAGE FUEL ADJUSTED 
SAVINGS/CLOSS) EQUIVALENT EAT RATE SAVINGS(LOSS) 

(SOOO) AVAILUILITY POINTS (SOOO) HEAT RATE 

359.60 97.90<-A.D) ACT +10 255.43 1715 
323.64 97.70 EAF• 9.7 + 9 229.11 1721 
217.61 97.50 + I 204.34 1721 
251.72 97.30 ♦ 7 171.10 1734 
215.76 97.10 ♦ 6 153.26 1741 
179,IO 96.90 ♦ 5 127. 71 1747 
143.14 96.70 ♦ 4 102.17 1754 
107.11 96.50 ♦ 3 76.63 1760 
71.92 96.30 ♦ 2 51.09 1767 
35.96 96.10 ♦ 1 25.54 1773 

0.00 1710 

0.00 95.90 0 0.00 1155 

0.00 1930 

( 35. 96) 95.70 - 1 ( 26.61) 1936 
71.92) 95.50 - 2 ( 53.22) 1943 

( 107.11) 95.30 - 3 ( 79.13) 1949 
143.14) 95.10 - 4 ( 106.44) 1956 

( 179.IO) 94.90 - 5 ( 133.05) 1962 
( 215.76) 94.70 - 6 ( 159.65) 1969 
( 251.72) 94.50 - 7 ( 116.26) 1975 

( 217.61) 94.30 - I ( 2U.17) I 12 

( 323.64) 94.10 - 9 ( 239.41) I ADJ ACT 

( 359.60) 93.90 -10 ( 266,09) 1995< 9 

l«IGHTINC FACTOR• 2.u IGHTI FACTOR• 1.51 

Issued By:AorldaP r&U htCo y Doc et .: 9"'0001-EI 
F Wltnus: R. S Iva 

uh ·-----

Docum n 1 P 



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

.. 

n 

Originals etNo 

PLANNED OUTAGE SCHEDULE 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

6203.033 

PERIOD OF APRIL, 1994 THROUGH SEPTEMBER, 1994 

PLANT/UNIT ACTUAL OUTAGE REASON FOR OUTAGE 

Cape Canaveral 1 ONE 

Cape Canaveral 2 0S/02194 - 0S/12/94 Minor Boiler Overhaul 
FortMyen 1 ONE 

FortMyen . 2 (04/01/94)- 04/07/94 Major Boiler Overhaul 
Manatee 1 ONE 

Manatee 2 0S/01/94 - 0S/0S/94 Minor Boiler Overhaul 
Port Everglad 1 ONE 

Port Everglad 2 04/13/94 - 07/16/94 Major Turb./Gen Overhaul 
Port Evergla.d 3 ONE 

Port Everglad 4 04/08/94 - 0S/01/94 Major Boiler Overhaul 
Putnam 1 04/0 l /94 - 04/20/94 Major Turb./Gen. Overhaul 
Putnam 2 04/27/94 - 04/30/94 Minor Comb. Turbine Overhaul 

St. Johns River 1 ONE 

St. Jo River 2 (04/01/94) - 04/09/94 Major Turb./Gen. Overhaul 
Riviera 3 t04/0l/94)- 0S/30/94 Major Turb./Gen. Overhaul 
Riviera 4 ONE 

Sanford 4 ONE 

Sanford s ONE 

Turkey Point 1 04/22194 - 04/29/94 Minor Boiler Overhaul 
Turkey Point 2 ONE 

Turkey Point 3 04/01/94 - 0S/20/93 Reactor Rcfu 
Turkey Point 4 ONE 

St. Lu ·e 1 ONE 

St. Lucie 2 (04/01/94) - 04/22194 Reactor Refu 


